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1.	 News of layoffs/terminations/transfers
2.	 Unwitnessed accident
3.	 Accident reported after a holiday, weekend or vacation
4.	 Short-term employee
5.	 Lack of cooperation with medical suppliers
6.	 Instant lawyer retention
7.	 Disciplined shortly before the accident
8.	 Employee is not a “happy camper”
9.	 Family-owned business/family member injury
10.	 Invalid documentation of eligibility to work in the United States
11.	 Checkered work history
12.	 Grapevine news
13.	 Use of doctor/chiropractor across town
14.	 Attorney/chiropractor/M.D. cross-referral
15.	 Lies on employment application
16.	 Gap in follow up of medical care
17.	 Subjective medical history totally inconsistent with story
18.	 Recent personal disability policy
19.	 Prior workers’ compensation claims
20.	 Dirty hands (literally) at medical or rehabilitation appointment
21.	 Family plan (multiple family members out on w/c, disability, etc.)
22.	 Longer than reasonable subjective complaints unsupported by 

objective tests
23.	 Anonymous call
24.	 Arrest record
25.	 Never at home



Having represented clients in Georgia and throughout the country for 60 years, Swift, Currie, McGhee & Hiers, 
LLP, has evolved into a law firm capable of handling all areas of civil law and litigation. With approximately 170 
attorneys, Swift Currie possesses the resources and abilities to tackle the most complex legal problems, while 
at the same time, providing its clients with individualized, prompt and cost-effective service. Our law firm has 
a wealth of experience across numerous practice areas, and our depth of legal talent allows us to tailor such 
strengths to individual cases.

Our firm’s philosophy is to provide our clients with creative, aggressive and professional representation of 
their interests. We also strive to conduct ourselves in a manner consistent with the legacy of our four founding 
partners.

No matter what the issue is in dispute, Swift Currie has attorneys ready to assist you. We believe we have a 
well-deserved reputation for high-quality legal services and dedicated attorneys.

Finding creative solutions to complex problems – that is our commitment to our clients.

For a complete list of our other practice areas and attorneys, please visit www.swiftcurrie.com.

WORKERS’  COMPENSATION PARTNERS

John F. Sacha . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .

Robert R. Potter. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 

Mark J. Goodman . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .

R. Briggs Peery . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 

Michael Ryder . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .

Debra D. Chambers . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .

Richard A. Watts . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 

Lisa A. Wade. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 

Douglas W. Brown, Jr. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 

Timothy C. Lemke . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .

Cristine K. Huffine . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .

James D. Johnson . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .

Cabell D. Townsend . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .

Todd A. Brooks . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .

Charles E. Harris, IV . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .

Michael Rosetti . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .

S.  Elizabeth Wilson . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .

K. Martine Cumbermack . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .

Ann M. Joiner  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .

R. Alex Ficker . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 

K. Mark Webb . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .

Preston D. Holloway . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 

Jeff K. Stinson . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .

Marion H. Martin . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .

Mark E. Irby . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .

C. Blake Staten . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .

Joanna S. Jang . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .

Jonathan G. Wilson . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .

Marc E. Sirotkin . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .

   

4 0 4 . 8 8 8 . 6 1 0 3

4 0 4 . 8 8 8 . 6 1 0 5

4 0 4 . 8 8 8 . 6 1 0 7

4 0 4 . 8 8 8 . 6 1 1 2

4 0 4 . 8 8 8 . 6 1 1 4

4 0 4 . 8 8 8 . 6 1 2 4

4 0 4 . 8 8 8 . 6 1 1 3

4 0 4 . 8 8 8 . 6 1 1 0

4 0 4 . 8 8 8 . 6 1 1 7

4 0 4 . 8 8 8 . 6 1 2 5

4 0 4 . 8 8 8 . 6 1 1 9

4 0 4 . 8 8 8 . 6 1 3 9

4 0 4 . 8 8 8 . 6 1 0 4

4 0 4 . 8 8 8 . 6 2 0 5

4 0 4 . 8 8 8 . 6 1 0 8

4 0 4 . 8 8 8 . 6 1 2 1

4 0 4 . 8 8 8 . 6 2 1 1

4 0 4 . 8 8 8 . 6 2 2 4

4 0 4 . 8 8 8 . 6 2 1 0

4 0 4 . 8 8 8 . 6 2 1 5

4 0 4 . 8 8 8 . 6 2 1 7

4 0 4 . 8 8 8 . 6 2 2 9

4 0 4 . 8 8 8 . 6 2 0 7

4 0 4 . 8 8 8 . 6 1 4 3

4 0 4 . 8 8 8 . 6 1 1 8

4 0 4 . 8 8 8 . 6 2 0 6

4 0 4 . 8 8 8 . 6 2 2 8

4 0 4 . 8 8 8 . 6 2 2 7

4 0 4 . 8 8 8 . 6 1 2 9

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . john.sacha@swiftcurrie.com

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . robert.potter@swiftcurrie.com

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . mark.goodman@swiftcurrie.com

 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . briggs.peery@swiftcurrie.com

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . mike.ryder@swiftcurrie.com

. . . . . . . . . . . . . debra.chambers@swiftcurrie.com

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . richard.watts@swiftcurrie.com

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . lisa.wade@swiftcurrie.com

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . doug.brown@swiftcurrie.com

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . tim.lemke@swiftcurrie.com

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . cristine.huffine@swiftcurrie.com

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . jim.johnson@swiftcurrie.com

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . cab.townsend@swiftcurrie.com

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . todd.brooks@swiftcurrie.com

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . chad.harris@swiftcurrie.com

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . michael.rosetti@swiftcurrie.com

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . beth.wilson@swiftcurrie.com

. . . . . . . . . martine.cumbermack@swiftcurrie.com

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . ann.joiner@swiftcurrie.com

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . alex.ficker@swiftcurrie.com

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . mark.webb@swiftcurrie.com

. . . . . . . . . . . . preston.holloway@swiftcurrie.com

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . jeff.stinson@swiftcurrie.com

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . marion.martin@swiftcurrie.com

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . mark.irby@swiftcurrie.com

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . blake.staten@swiftcurrie.com

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . joanna.jang@swiftcurrie.com

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . jonathan.wilson@swiftcurrie.com

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . marc.sirotkin@swiftcurrie.com


